CH \$40.00 58184;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Horizon Bank		06/21/2022	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.		
Street Address:	6100 Southwest Boulevard, Suite 200		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5818425	PDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, R

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Securit Release Agt#page1.tif source=Securit Release Agt#page2.tif source=Securit Release Agt#page3.tif source=Securit Release Agt#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0173

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed and dated as of June 21, 2022 (the "Effective Date"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRST HORIZON BANK, a Tennessee banking corporation ("Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 10, 2020, among PROPERTY DAMAGE APPRAISERS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Debtor"), as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Collateral, as defined that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 10, 2020, between Secured Party and Debtor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 14, 2020, at Reel/Frame 006998/0647, including against the Trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto and the Copyrights described on Exhibit B hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SECURED PARTY:

FIRST HORIZON BANK, a Tennessee banking corporation

By:

Name;

SAMA 5. SATERS

EXHIBIT A RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Nature of such Grantor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)	Registered Trademark	Registration No.	Int'l Class Covered	Date Registered	Country of Registration
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	PDA Logo	5,818,425	36, 45	7/30/19	United States

Exhibit A, Page Solo 127528374v.3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0176

EXHIBIT B RELEASED COPYRIGHTS

Registered Owner	Nature of such Grantor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)	Serial No.	Copyright	Issue Date	Country of Issue
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-304-391	PDA Client Portal	10/14/2016	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-317-599	PDA Parts Database	10/14/2016	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-335-497	PDA Optimizer Mobile Application	10/14/2016	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-335-554	PDA Optimizer Mapping Application	10/14/2016	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-740-797	PDAFMS-Franchise Management System	6/11/2019	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 8-740-790	PDA WebFMS -Web Based Franchise Management System	6/11/2019	United States
Property Damage Appraisers, Inc.	Owner	TX 5-294-863	Express Pak	2000	United States

Exhibit B, Page Solo 127528374v.3

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0177